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Program Schedule: 

This is to inform all students, faculty, and staff that Government Polytechnic Madhepura will be celebrating the 
78th Independence Day of India on 15th August 2024. The schedule for the event is as follows: 

Time 

09:00 AM 

09:30 AM 

Prof. Manish Kumar Das 
Cultural Officer 

10:00 AM 
10:15 AM 

10:30 AM 

12:30 AM 

01:00 PM 

E-mail:principalgpmadhepura@gmail.com 

Event 

Arrival of Dignitaries and Participants 

Flag Hoisting Ceremony 
- National Anthem 

-Address by the Principal 
- Address by the Faculties 

Merit Certificate / Prize Distribution Ceremony 
Refreshments 

Cultural Performances 

-Patriotic Songs by the Participants 

-Speech by the Participants 
- Dance Performances by the Participants 

Date: 14/08/2024 

- Role Play by the Participants 

Participation Certificate Distribution Ceremony 
Vote of Thanks and Closing Ceremony 

We encourage everyone to join in and celebrate this important day with enthusiasm and a sense of pride. 

G. P. Madhepura 
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